ERA:

ERA:

ERA:

ERA:

ERA:

ERA:

751
751
5.24
751

791
791
4.59
791

719
719
4.34
719

714

714
4.55
718

644
644
4.22
644

560

560
4.7
560

GS:
CG:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

SHO:

GS:

CG:
GF:

SHO:

1509
10

1580
31

1437
20

1434
20

10

1288
24

1120
20

ER:

ER:

ER:

2022
13242.1
12979
9120
7712

2019
13715.1
13463
8423
6988

2018
12622.1
12414
7493
6082

2017

12573.0
12675

7792
6362

2015
11189.1
11170
6447
5248

2013

9919.1

10372
6337
5178

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

8370
89
12754
780

7369
97
11875
724

6400
41
10841
661

6517

64
10420
821

5129
55
8833
654

4757

52
8015
689

SV:
SF:

HB:

SV:
SF:

HB:

SV:
SF:

HB:

SV:

SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:

SF:
SH:
HB:

291

592

252
1808

348
630
371
1439

311
551
294
1230

319
546

361
1316

293
444
480
985

266

355
473
1029



=

ERA:

555
555
4.07
555

474
474
3.52
474

471
471
3.55
471

407
407
3.7
407

317
317
3.68
317

254
254
3.34
254

250
250
4.81
250

189
189

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

1110
32
1046

948
51

897
22

942
41

901
15

814
59

755
16

634
68

566
16

508
70

438
23

500
77

423
15

378
68

IP:

2011
9621
9644
5455
4352

2009
8403
7893
4107
3284

2007
8292
7826
4174
3269

2005
7132.1
6878
3733
2930

2003
5527.1
5237
2812
2258

2001
4452.2
4193
2150
1652

1999
4314
4631
2855
2307

1997
3284
3397

BB:

IB:
SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

4204
49
7822
599

3394
36
6415
344

3468
54
6500
352

2832
64
5731
337

2131
68
4836
277

1716
70
3482
142

2054
50
3437
295

1603
32

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SvV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:

SF:

SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:

253
339
588
938

230
224
637
764

240
258
793
813

187
241
586
717

126
156
346
582

98
136
303
448

81
150
211
449

71
135



ERA: 4.65 GF: 310 R: 2087 SO: 2374 SH: 172

G: 189 SHO: 7 ER: 1695 HR: 254 HB: 243
1995

W: 171 GS: 342 IP: 3003.2 BB: 1486 SV: 51

L: 171 CG: 52 H: 3366 IB: 34 SF: 124

ERA: 5.08 GF: 290 R: 2105 SO: 1976 SH: 192

G: 171 SHO: 7 ER: 1695 HR: 198 HB: 281

Numbers in BOLD are All-Time League highs
W: Wins, GS: Games Started, IP: Innings Pitched, BB: Base on Balls, SV: Saves, AB: At Bats
L: Losses, CG: Complete Games, H: Hits, IB: Intentional Walks, SF: Sacrifice Flies, TBF: Total Batters Faced, EAR: E



AB:

WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:

TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:

TBF:
WP:

BK:

Yearly Pitching Totals

50909

1859
161

52553
62370
1800
159

48533
57011
1657
156

48742

57495
1554
100

43122
50173
1287
82

38730

45353
1141
81

ERA:

ERA:

ERA:

ERA:

ERA:

749
752
4.68
753

647
644
4.41
647

647
647
4.34
647

557
557

4.68
558

552
552
4.07
552

473
473

GS:
CG:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:

1504
13

1294
24

1294
29
1237

1116
24

1044

1106
39
1046
14

946
54

T

ER:

ER:

H:

2021
13070.1
12626
8193
6794

2016
11358.1
11170
6781
5559

2014
11285.1
11587
6635
5446

2012
9761.2
10239

6318
5076

2010
9481.1
9422
5273

4291

2008
8219.2
7725

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:

BB:



AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:

TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:

TBF:

37009
43085
1026
40

31606
36633

723

31080
36417
793
82

27000
31382
570
72

20797
24015
468
41

16854
19461
336
51

16811
19676
412
52

12677
14836

ERA:

ERA:

3.78
473

405
405
2.99
406

318
318
3.55
318

254
254
3.27
254

251
251
3.93
251

252
252
4.59
252

178
178
4.5
178

121
121
491
121

GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

GS:
CG:
GF:

SHO:

892
17

812
47
765
23

636
46

590
11

508
41

467
11

502

102

400
15

504
67

437
14

356
46
310

242
66
239

R:

ER:

ER:

4426
3450

2006

7212.2

6394
3122
2394

5583
5232
2765
2202

4435
4029
2134
1613

4268
4083
2369
1863

2004

2002

2000

1998

4349.2

4585
2759
2220

1996

3061.2

3156
1903
1530

2099
2289
1491
1147

1994

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:

HR:

BB:

SO:
HR:



WP: 291

BK: 40
AB: 11892
TBF: 13979
WP: 275
BK: 27

:arned Run Average, GF: Games Finished, R: Runs, SO: Strike Outs, SH: Sacrifice Hits, WP: Wild Pitches, G: Games



7528
74
11826
646

5401
55
8902
751

5036
77
8539
657

4661
30
8225
737

4270
68
7067
479

4059
48

SV:
SF:

HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:

SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:

335
607
288
1516

278
444
463
1004

314
446
649
1071

251
350
591
1089

251
302
568
847

221
268

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:

50075
60261
1609
172

43913
50173
1389
117

43638
50849
1240
79

37974
44672
1120
57

36366
42363
949
38

30753
36607



6413
336

2719
55
5373
216

2175
69
4853
278

1817
44
3371
141

2006
40
3133
175

2178
38
3256
249

1492
48
2497
177

1012

1365
151

SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

SV:
SF:
SH:
HB:

739
779

191
230
663
675

193
158
367
536

123
138
346
431

92
144
292
418

81
165
203
355

69
120
140
209

27

WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:

WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:

WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:

WP:

BK:

AB:
TBF:

WP:

BK:

AB:

TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:

TBF:
WP:

BK:

AB:

TBF:
WP:

BK:

750
53

26687
30981
527
74

21017
24254
446
39

16519
19253
373
29

16141
19005
416
53

16861
19770
447
46

11809
14836
221
27

8300

135



, SHO: Shutouts, ER: Earned Runs, HR: Home Runs, HB: Hit Batters, BK: Balks



